Directional spool valves
Directional spool valves type SKP and SKH
The directional spool valve banks type SKP or SKH serve to control the
direction of movement of hydraulic consumers e.g. motors or cylinders.
The individual directional spool valve may be either connected in parallel
(type SKP) or in series (type SKH) depending on flow pattern. Mixed
combinations are also possible.
The valve bank consists of a starting spool valve block with or without

(slightly overlapping) over lapping directional spool valves
• Without check valve in P
Order examples
SKP-3-5 UGD - ME2/MD2/24
Directional valve bank type SKP connected in parallel, size 3, starting
spool valve section without pressure limiting valve (coding 5) with flow
pattern U and two add-on spool valves with flow pattern symbols G, D;
flow pattern U solenoid actuated (ME2), flow pattern G and D solenoid
actuated (MD2), solenoid voltage 24V DC
SKH-2-4 LYSH - AK - 200
Directional valve bank type SKH connected in series, size 2, starting
spool valve section with manually adjustable pressure limiting valve
(coding 4) and flow pattern L, add-on spool valves with flow pattern
symbols Y, S, H; manual actuation with protected housing version
type AK and set pressure of the pressure limiting valve 200 bar
Additional versions of starting spool valves, adaptor plates and connection blocks
Directional spool valves
2.1-10 2009
2
1
Dimensions
Type SKP (see order example) Type SKH (see order example)
Starting spool valve End spool valveValve sections
approx. max.
102
All dimensions in mm, subject to change without notice!
Basic type
SKP 0(1)
SKH 0(1)
SKP 2(3)
SKH 2(3)
SKP 4
SKH 4
Hmax
151
151
275
275
275
275
H1
68.5
68.5
49.5 ... 52
49.5 ... 52
49.5 ... 52
49.5 ... 52
T
51
51
73
73
80
80
B
39.5
39.5
52
52
52
52
m (kg)  2)
1.1 ... 1.8
1.1 ... 1.8
2.7 ... 6.5
2.7 ... 6.5
3.1 ... 6.9
3.1 ... 6.9
Additional information
• Directional spool valve type SKH(P) 0 ... SKH(P) 4 D 7230